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Fax: (702) 796-7181 
landerson@kcnvlaw.com 
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tstuddard@kcnvlaw.com 
Attorneys for Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department 
 
 

DISTRICT COURT 
 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 
 
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF 
NEVADA, 
 
   Petitioner, 
vs. 
 
LAS VEGAS METROPOLITAN POLICE 
DEPARTMENT, a governmental entity,  
 
   Respondent. 
 

 Case No.: A-25-922734-W 
Dept. No.  9 
 
 

STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR 
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 

 
 

 
 

 
IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and between Respondent Las Vegas 

Metropolitan Police Department (“LVMPD”) and Petitioner American Civil Liberties Union of 

Nevada (“ACLU”), by and through their respective counsel, that all of ACLU’s Claims for Relief 

in its Petition for Writ of Mandamus (Petition, Doc. 1) are hereby dismissed, with prejudice, with 

LVMPD agreeing to pay a negotiated amount of ACLU’s costs and attorneys’ fees.  This 

stipulation applies only to the public records requests described within the Petition and does not 

cover any public records requests not described therein. 

Electronically Filed
12/04/2025 11:53 AM

Case Number: A-25-922734-W

ELECTRONICALLY SERVED
12/4/2025 11:54 AM
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The parties also stipulate and agree to vacate the December 16, 2025 Status Check 

previously set by this Court. 

ORDER 

Accordingly, it is hereby ORDERED that this matter is DISMISSED WITH PREJUDICE. 

It is further ORDERED that the STATUS CHECK currently set for December 16, 2025, is 

VACATED.  

IT IS SO ORDERED.  
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AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 
OF NEVADA 

KAEMPFER CROWELL 

 
/s/ Sadmira Ramic 

  
/s/ Lyssa S. Anderson 

Sadmira Ramic, No. 15984 
Christopher M. Peterson, No. 13932 
4362 W. Cheyenne Ave. 
North Las Vegas, Nevada 89032 
ramic@aclunv.org 
peterson@aclunv.org  
 
Attorneys for American Civil Liberties 
Union of Nevada 
 

 Lyssa S. Anderson, No. 5781 
Kristopher J. Kalkowski, No. 14892 
Travis C. Studdard, No. 16454 
1980 Festival Plaza Drive, Suite 650 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 
landerson@kcnvlaw.com 
kkalkowski@kcnvlaw.com  
tstuddard@kcnvlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Las Vegas Metropolitan Police 
Department 
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DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO: A-25-922734-WACLU of Nevada, Plaintiff(s)

vs.

Las Vegas Metropolitan Police 
Department, Defendant(s)

DEPT. NO.  Department 9

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District 
Court. The foregoing Stipulation and Order for Dismissal With Prejudice was served via the 
court’s electronic eFile system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled 
case as listed below:

Service Date: 12/4/2025

Lyssa Anderson landerson@kcnvlaw.com

Wendy Applegate wapplegate@kcnvlaw.com

Bonnie Jacobs bjacobs@kcnvlaw.com

Kristopher Kalkowski kkalkowski@kcnvlaw.com

Sadmira Ramic ramic@aclunv.org

Christopher Peterson peterson@aclunv.org

Travis Studdard tstuddard@kcnvlaw.com

Jeff Garrett jgarrett@kcnvlaw.com
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